No content below the line

Municipal Finance
Conference

Gabriel Petek, CFA

Managing Director

U.S. Public Finance

Copyright © 2016 by S&P Global.

All rights reserved.

No content below the line

US Recession Scenario

Sharp selloff in
global equity

markets

S&P 500 common
stock index falls by

25%, consumer
confidence follows

Businesses respond
 job creation slows
and unemployment

rises

Mortgage lending
standards tighten,
demand slows and
housing starts fall

Overall downturn in labor markets –
unemployment up 2% and GDP down 2%

No content below the line

Private & Confidential
3

State Fiscal Resilience to Recession Scenario Varies

State projected primary

general fund tax revenues

($ mils.)

Recession scenario

revenues

($ mils.)

Revenue shortfall

(%)

Fiscal Gap

($ mils.)

Reserves

($ mils.)

Reserves as

share of gap

(%)

California (AA-) 120,113 105,369 -12.3 14,744 8,464 57.4

Connecticut (A+) 14,687 13,531 -7.9 1,156 127 11

Florida (AAA) 25,407 23,469 -7.6 1,938 3,000 154.8

Illinois (BBB-) 23,271 21,985 -5.5 1,286 0 0

Massachusetts (AA) 23,443 22,034 -6 1,409 1,291 92

New Jersey (A-) 26,072 23,658 -9.3 2,414 613 25.4

New York (AA+) 68,702 66,590 -3.1 2,112 6,069 287.3

Pennsylvania (AA-) 26,123 25,045 -4.1 1,078 0 0

Washington (AA+) 9,121 8,765 -3.9 356 1,210 340.3

Wisconsin (AA) 14,313 13,803 -3.6 510 350 68.7

States Vary In Their Fiscal Preparedness For

Recession

No content below the line

State Reserves as share of Shortfall (%)

California 57.4

Connecticut 11

Florida 154.8

Illinois 0

Massachusetts 92

New Jersey 25.4

New York 287.3

Pennsylvania 0

Washington 340.3

Wisconsin 68.7

No content below the line

No content below the line

Private & Confidential 6

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of the Actuary, National Health Statistics Group.

Shaded areas reflect periods of economic recession (2001, 2008-2009) and the ACA implementation (2014-2015)

No content below the line